
Product Change Notification 
Current Date: 05Feb2016

TE Connectivity 
Product Change Notification: P16012581 PCN Date: 02FEB16

Customer: Newark Electronics ( 167839 ) Location: Chicago Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 

Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

General Product Description: 

AFFECTS CUSTOMER SHIPMENTS WITHIN NORTH AMERICA ONLY Delay of Migration: Southwest DC to New El Paso DC

Description of Changes 

UPDATE TO PCN P16012530. To ensure a smooth and stable transition from SWDC to EPDC, TE will be delaying the transition from the current Santa Teresa, NM DC (SWDC) 

to the new El Paso, TX DC (EPDC), originally scheduled to implement February 8th  15th, is now scheduled to implement April 11th  15th. This delay will allow extended 

testing on all SAP systems and procedures to ensure a seamless transition into the new warehouse. As we migrate the product and golive on the new SAP WM software, it is 

critical to ensure this testing and training is fully incorporated into the systems and operational processes in the new El Paso warehouse. Based on the revised timing of 

transition, both Customer Shipments and Supplier Deliveries will continue to process from the Santa Teresa, NM location: Address: 101 Lindbergh, Santa Teresa, NM 88008, 

DUNS Code: 036967748. See attached Customer Letter.

Other attachments: 

Customer Letter

Reason for Changes: 

Customer Request. The team arrived at this decision to delay the migration with a focus on our customers and to provide a seamless transition to the new warehouse in El 

Paso. Per PCN P16012530, as of the end of August 2015, our current distribution center located in Santa Teresa, New Mexico was divested to Commscope. As a result, TE has 

established a new Distribution Center in El Paso, TX to support our SouthWest Customers. In conjunction with the relocation, our new El Paso Distribution Center will be 

operating on SAP Warehouse Management. The transition will be transparent with the exception of the SAP Packing List. Currently with the use of MOVE in our Santa Teresa 

DC, Packing Lists can only be printed by carton or by pallet. With the use of SAP Warehouse Management in our El Paso DC, the Packing Lists will be printed by shipment 

and/or by pallet.

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

11APR2016

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

No Mixed Shipments

Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number
Part Discontinued 

per PCN

Customer 

Drawing

Customer Part 

Number
Alias Part Number(s)

Substitute Part 

Number

Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

Description Of 

Difference

19688573 NO

217039301 NO

217039302 NO

2075671 NO

21773673 NO

89689731 NO

9277683 NO "009277683"

9277711 NO

9277713 NO "009277713"

9277773 NO
"AMP009277773", 

"D67317000"

9289991 NO "009289991"

9299376 NO

9299391 NO
"CF0548000", "AMP0

09299391"

9299393 NO

9628851 NO "009628851"

9628855 NO

9629431 NO

9637151 NO

9642632 NO

9642822 NO

9659061 NO

9659071 NO

9676321 NO
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