Product Change Notification

Current Date: 05-Feb-2016

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-16-012581

Customer: Newark Electronics (167839)

Location: Chicago

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s)

General Product Description:

AFFECTS CUSTOMER SHIPMENTS WITHIN NORTH AMERICA ONLY Delay of Migration: Southwest DC to New El Paso DC

Description of Changes

UPDATE TO PCN P-16-012530. To ensure a smooth and stable transition from SWDC to EPDC, TE will be delaying the transition from the current Santa Teresa, NM DC (SWDC) to the new El Paso, TX DC (EPDC), originally scheduled to implement February 8th - 15th, is now scheduled to implement April 11th - 15th. This delay will allow extended testing on all SAP systems and procedures to ensure a seamless transition into the new warehouse. As we migrate the product and go-live on the new SAP WM software, it is critical to ensure this testing and training is fully incorporated into the systems and operational processes in the new El Paso warehouse. Based on the revised timing of rransition, both Customer Shipments and Supplier Deliveries will continue to process from the Santa Teresa, NM location: Address: 101 Lindbergh, Santa Teresa, NM 88008, DUNS Code: 036967748. See attached Customer Letter.

Other attachments: Customer Letter

Reason for Changes:

Customer Request. The team arrived at this decision to delay the migration with a focus on our customers and to provide a seamless transition to the new warehouse in El Paso. Per PCN P-16-012530, as of the end of August 2015, our current distribution center located in Santa Teresa, New Mexico was divested to Commscope. As a result, TE has established a new Distribution Center in El Paso, TX to support our South-West Customers. In conjunction with the relocation, our new El Paso Distribution Center will be operating on SAP Warehouse Management. The transition will be transparent with the exception of the SAP Packing List. Currently with the use of MOVE in our Santa Teresa DC, Packing Lists can only be printed by carton or by pallet. With the use of SAP Warehouse Management in our El Paso DC, the Packing Lists will be printed by shipment and/or by pallet.

Ecti	mate	м	Datas	

estimated bates:		
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):	
	11-APR-2016	
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):	
	No Mixed Shipments	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1-968857-3	NO						
2-1703930-1	NO						
2-1703930-2	NO						
<u>207567-1</u>	NO						
<u>2177367-3</u>	NO						
<u>8-968973-1</u>	NO						
<u>927768-3</u>	NO			"0-0927768-3"			
<u>927771-1</u>	NO						
<u>927771-3</u>	NO			"0-0927771-3"			
<u>927777-3</u>	NO			"AMP-0-0927777-3", "D67317-000"			
928999-1	NO			"0-0928999-1"			
<u>929937-6</u>	NO						
<u>929939-1</u>	NO			"CF0548-000", "AMP-0- 0929939-1"			
<u>929939-3</u>	NO						
<u>962885-1</u>	NO			"0-0962885-1"			
<u>962885-5</u>	NO						
<u>962943-1</u>	NO						
<u>963715-1</u>	NO						
964263-2	NO						
<u>964282-2</u>	NO						
<u>965906-1</u>	NO						
965907-1	NO						
<u>967632-1</u>	NO						



PCN Date: 02-FEB-16 Agreement: Agreement Unknown

Page 2 of 2